STAY SAFE

Community COVID-19 Survey

What: The Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) is conducting a COVID-19 survey to understand the impact of COVID-19 on Minnesota communities.

How:

- Household survey
- Free nasal swab (tells you if you currently have COVID-19)
- Free antibody test (tells you if you have already had COVID-19)

To participate, you must:

- Live in one of the selected areas
- Answer your door when MDH survey teams come (they will have MDH identification)
- Consent to the survey and sample collection

Why should you participate?

- Find out if you have COVID-19 or had it in the past
- Help the health department better understand COVID-19
- Get a free \$20 gift card

Questions?

Please contact <u>health.serosurvey.c19@state.mn.us</u> if you have any questions.

Visit <u>https://www.health.state.mn.us</u> for more information.



Minnesota Department of Health | health.mn.gov | 651-201-5000 625 Robert Street North PO Box 64975, St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

 $Contact \ \underline{health.communications@state.mn.us} \ to \ request \ an \ alternate \ format.$